



# ASIAN TEA & EXPORTS LTD.

CIN No. L24219WB1987PLC041876

Sikkim Commerce House, 4/1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071

Tel: +91 33 2287 9732 / 7334, 4006 3601 (15 Lines)

Email: [info@asianteaexports.com](mailto:info@asianteaexports.com), Website: [www.asianteaexports.com](http://www.asianteaexports.com)

To

Dated 15-11-2022

<b>Bombay Stock Exchange Limited</b> <b>PhirozeJeejebhoy Towers</b> <b>Dalal Street, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor Mumbai-400001</b> <b>Script Code:519532</b>	<b>Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited</b> <b>7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001</b> <b>Script Code:11053</b>
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Publication of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter & six month ended September 30,2022. Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

**Dear Sir (s).**

With reference to the subject referred regulations, we enclose herewith the newspaper advertisements of the extract of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter & year ended September 30,2022 published on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2022 in Financial Express (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali).

Please take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Asian Tea & Exports Ltd**

Annu Jain  
Company Secretary

**AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.**

CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767 Regd. office: 25 Princep Street, Kolkata-700 072  
 Phone:2237 7880, Fax:033-2236 3754, E-mail:ci@no.champdany.co.in Website: www.jute-world.com  
**Extract of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand Alone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income	1,682.92	741.20	654.30	4,910.20	1,684.94	746.43	654.31	4,921.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(290.63)	(239.19)	(374.07)	(692.61)	(299.69)	(240.00)	(377.91)	(708.07)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(290.63)	(239.19)	(374.07)	(692.61)	(299.69)	(240.00)	(377.91)	(718.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(263.97)	(223.76)	(363.95)	(306.31)	(273.03)	(224.57)	(367.79)	(334.81)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(262.35)	(234.62)	(351.59)	151.02	(271.41)	(235.43)	(355.43)	122.07
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89	1,537.89
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.87)	(0.74)	(1.19)	(1.04)	(0.90)	(0.74)	(1.20)	(1.13)

**Notes:**  
 1. Result are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the auditor, audit committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14 2022  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, (www.jute-world.com)

On behalf of the Board  
**L Jha**  
 Executive Director & CFO  
 Din 08972636

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 14 November 2022

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**

Tender No. ELOP-T-13-2022

Name of work: **MAINTENANCE OF CREW & GUARD RUNNING ROOMS AND CREW LOBBY AT KENDUJHARGARH INCLUDING PROVISION OF SUBSIDIZED MEALS FOR A PERIOD OF 02 YEARS.**

Advertised Value: ₹ 1,77,22,848.32, EMD: ₹ 2,38,600/-, Tender document cost: ₹ 5,900/-, Period of completion: 730 days.

Bidding start date : 17.11.2022, Tender closing date & time : at 1530 hrs. of 01.12.2022

Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Complete details & tender documents will be available at website [www.iregs.gov.in](http://www.iregs.gov.in)

Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (OP),  
 PR-692N/22-23 Khurda Road

**ASIAN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED**

CIN: L24219WB1987PLC041876  
 Regd. Office: "Sikkim Commerce House", 4/1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, India  
 Phone: (91-033) 4006-3601/3602, Fax: (91-033) 2280-3101  
 E-mail: info@asianteaexports.com ; Website: www.asianteaexports.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR TO DATE		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22
1. Total Income from Operations	1,241.09	828.19	1,167.42	2,069.28	2,847.56	8,470.34
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	93.79	75.93	-36.57	169.72	5.42	313.82
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	93.79	75.93	-36.57	169.72	5.42	313.82
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	92.39	74.24	-32.78	166.63	5.15	286.54
5. Total Comprehensive Income For the period	92.70	74.69	-33.35	167.39	6.38	288.71
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted 1) Basic: 2) Diluted:	0.46 0.46	0.37 0.37	-0.33 -0.33	0.83 0.83	0.05 0.05	2.22 2.22

**NOTES:**  
 The above information has been extracted from the detailed Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and on the Company's website.

For Asian Tea & Exports Ltd.  
 Hariaram Garg  
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 14-11-2022

**E AUCTION SALE NOTICE**

**APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 9 (1)]  
 SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 05.12.2022 for recovery of due to the Indian Bank.

Sl. No.	a. Name of the account / borrower b. Name of the Financing Branch	Description of the Charged/ mortgaged property	Amount Outstanding	a. Reserve Price b. Earnest Money Deposit c. Bid Increment Amount d. Encumbrances if any e. Possession (Symbolic / Physical)
1.	a) M/s Ausha Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd. Vill.-Ausha, PO- Nababastha, PS-Memari, Purba Burdwan 713407 Mr. Kazi Sayef Islam, Director & Guarantor S/o Joyuddin Kazi, Vill.-Ausha, PO Nababastha, PS-Memari, Purba Burdwan-713407 Mr. Arabinda Makar, Director & Guarantor S/o Bama Prasad Makar, 605 (148 /C/A), R M Sarani, Dist- Hooghly, Pin-712222 Ms Nitu Dutta, Director & Guarantor W/o Barun Dutta, Vill.- Begut, PO- Begut, Purba Burdwan, Pin-713407 Mr. Ujjwal Gupta, Director & Guarantor S/o Sudev Gupta, Vill.-Saligram, PONababastha, PS-Memari, Purba Burdwan-713407 b) Burdwan Branch	1) All Part & Parcel of Land and Factory building thereof standing in the name of M/s Ausha Rice Mill Pvt Ltd. situated at Mouza Ausha, J.L. No-28, LR Khatian No-2116, RS Plot No-1855 & 1865, LR Plot No-1995 & 2005, Village-Ausha, PO- Nababastha, under Nabastha Gram Panchyat, PS- Memari, Dist- Purba Burdwan  2. All Part & Parcel of Land & Factory building thereof standing in the name of M/s Ausha Rice Mill Pvt Ltd. situated at Mouza Ausha, J.L. No-28, LR Khatian No-2116, RS Plot No-1855, LR Plot No-1995, Village- Ausha, PO- Nababastha, under Nabastha Gram Panchyat, PS- Memari, Dist- Purba Burdwan	Rs. 4,37,11,360.00 (Rupees: Four Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only as on 02.05.2022 with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon.	Property: 1 a. Rs. 3,51,00,000.00 b. Rs. 35,10,000.00 c. Rs. 10,000.00 d. Not Known to us e. Symbolic Possession  Property: 2 a. Rs. 1,13,00,000.00 b. Rs. 11,30,000.00 c. Rs. 10,000.00 d. Not Known to us e. Symbolic Possession

**Date and Time of the E Auction : Date: 05.12.2022, Time: 11.00 A.M. to 05.00 P.M.**

Bidders are advised to visit website (1) [www.indianbank.co.in](http://www.indianbank.co.in) (2) <https://www.ibapi.in> (3) <https://www.mscecommerce.com/auction/home/ibapi> for our e auction service provider MS MSTC Limited for auction bid form and detailed terms and conditions which are annexed to the bid form. For any inquiry related to property, bidding you may contact BM/CM, Indian Bank, (erstwhileAllahabad Bank), Burdwan Branch 8510801484.

Date: 15.11.2022  
 Place: Burdwan

Authorized Officer  
 Indian Bank

**HALDER VENTURE LIMITED**

Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor,  
 Room No- 1012 Kolkata -700001  
 Email: info@haldiventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Sl. no.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	5,695.89	10,067.86	43,973.41	15,763.75	54,218.83	89,050.63
2	Earning Before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	155.17	727.56	2,599.80	882.71	3,261.11	4,228.20
3	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	(37.84)	522.62	2,321.23	484.76	2,752.69	3,182.95
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	(37.84)	353.97	1,635.10	353.54	1,955.37	2,256.03
5	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	26.53	417.89	1,696.22	481.83	2,084.39	2,523.63
6	Total Comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the company	(37.84)	353.97	1,635.10	353.54	1,955.37	2,256.95
7	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
8	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted © Cash	(1.20) (1.20) 0.08	11.20 11.20 1.32	51.73 51.73 5.37	11.19 11.19 1.52	61.87 61.87 6.59	71.38 71.38 7.98

**Notes:**  
 1. The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022.  
 2. Figures of previous year has been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 3. During the qtr and half year ended 30th September 2022 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting not given.  
 4. Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022:

Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Half year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	35.81	418.58	113.72	454.39	113.72	1,838.25
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	(62.47)	33.10	(13.27)	(14.49)	(20.76)	83.68
3	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	(59.16)	36.40	(12.05)	(1.99)	(18.32)	91.56
4	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
5	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted © Cash	(1.98) (1.98) (0.19)	1.05 1.05 0.12	(0.42) (0.42) (0.04)	(0.46) (0.46) (0.01)	(0.66) (0.66) (0.06)	2.65 2.65 0.29

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 14.11.2022

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Keshab Kumar Halder**  
 Managing Director

**SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED**

CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578  
 Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshong, PO: Khalielhat,  
 Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210, Phone: 0365-278215, Fax: 0365-278217  
 Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com ; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Yearly ended 30th September, 2022**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	4,543.01	3,389.85	5,312.80	7,932.86	9,249.07
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	872.27	947.28	1,661.88	1,819.55	2,746.93
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	648.76	706.25	1,241.69	1,355.01	2,052.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	646.77	706.67	1,243.07	1,353.44	2,054.16
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,221.73	2,221.73	2,221.73	2,221.73	2,221.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) -Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) ( ₹ )	0.29	0.32	0.56	0.61	0.92

**NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial results which were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2022. It has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.shyamcenturyferrous.com.

2. The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".

3. As per resolution passed at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 11th August, 2022, the Company has duly paid the interim dividend at the rate of 30 per cent, i.e., Re. 0.30 per equity share of face value of Re.1.00 each fully paid up (subject to deduction of Tax at source) for the Financial Year 2022-23 to the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appeared on the Register of Members of the Company as on the "Record Date" i.e., 24th August, 2022.

4. In terms of approval of the Board of Directors obtained at its meeting held on 11th August, 2022 and approval of shareholders obtained on 14th September, 2022, the Company had offered to Buy Back of 1,00,00,000 fully paid up equity shares of face value of ₹ 1 each representing 4.50% (approx.) of the present outstanding equity shares to all eligible equity shareholders of the Company on a proportionate basis through tender offer route using Stock Exchange mechanism at a price of ₹ 28 each in accordance with the provision of SEBI (Buy back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended and Companies Act, 2013. The Letter of Offer have been despatched to the eligible shareholders through permitted modes. The buyback of equity shares commenced on 25th October, 2022 and closed on 9th November, 2022. Last date of payment to the eligible shareholders is 18th November, 2022. The buyback would result in a cash outflow of ₹28 crores (excluding transaction costs).

5. Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board  
**For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal**  
 Managing Director

Date: 14th November, 2022  
 Place: Kolkata

**GRAVISS HOSPITALITY LIMITED**

CIN: L55101PN1959PLC012761  
 Regd office: Plot no. A4 & A5, Khandala MIDC, Phase II, Kesurdi, Khandala,  
 Satara- 412801 (Maharashtra). Website: www.gravishospitality.com, Tel: 8828831331"  
 Email: investors.relations@gravissgroup.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and 6 Months ended September 30, 2022**

( ₹ in lacs )

Sr No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	957	1,155	673	3,054	1,823	1,389	1,189	5,037
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(15)	133	(100)	(204)	(141)	161	(228)	(656)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(13)	98	(75)	(198)	(139)	126	(202)	(650)
4	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	3	-	-	-	3
5	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(13)	98	(75)	(195)	(139)	126	(202)	(647)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410	1,410
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized) (1) Basic (Rs): (2) Diluted: (Rs):	(0.02) (0.02)	0.14 0.14	(0.11) (0.11)	(0.28) (0.28)	(0.20) (0.20)	0.18 0.18	(0.29) (0.29)	(0.92) (0.92)

**NOTE:**  
 The above unaudited standalone results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 which have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors and the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-11-2022.  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.gravishospitality.com](http://www.gravishospitality.com) and Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For Graviss Hospitality Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Romil Ratra**  
 Whole Time Director

Mumbai  
 Date: 14-11-2022

**INTERCONTINENTAL**  
 MARINE DRIVE MUMBAI

financialxp.ep.in

**National Highways Authority of India**  
 Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India  
 G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

**Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2022**  
 (As per SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/637 dated Oct. 05, 2021)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	NA	NA	NA	NA
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before prior period, Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(162.81)	(157.56)	(587.87)	(467.26)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(189.89)	(164.75)	(625.65)	(497.90)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(189.89)	(164.75)	(625.65)	(497.90)
5					

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	118.45	242.45	129.20	510.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.08	37.97	9.64	47.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.08	37.97	9.64	47.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.41	28.29	7.32	34.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.41	28.29	7.32	34.90
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1971.38
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	Basic (Rs.)	0.23	0.48	0.12	0.59
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.23	0.48	0.12	0.59

**NOTES:**

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.11.2022 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in.

By the Order of the Board  
**Apex Capital and Finance Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**(Shekhar Singh)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00039567

Date: 14.11.2022  
 Place: New Delhi

**ASIAN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24219WB1987PLC041876  
 Regd. Office: "Sikkim Commerce House", 4/1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, India  
 Phones: (91-033) 4006-3601/3602 Fax: (91-033) 2280-3101  
 E-mail: info@asianteaexports.com; Website: www.asianteaexports.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from Operations	1,147.37	661.53	1,070.35	1,808.90	2,693.13	7,365.12
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7.17	4.82	-131.71	11.99	-121.29	85.16
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	7.17	4.82	-131.71	11.99	-121.29	85.16
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5.29	3.42	-131.71	8.71	-120.89	57.89
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5.60	3.87	-127.92	9.47	-119.66	60.06
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted						
1) Basic:	0.04	0.02	-1.27	0.04	-1.21	0.45
2) Diluted:	0.04	0.02	-1.27	0.04	-1.21	0.45

**NOTES:**  
 The above information has been extracted from the detailed Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website and on the Company's website.

For Asian Tea & Exports Ltd  
 Sd/-  
**Harihar Garg**  
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 14-11-2022

**AVRO INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013  
 Add: A-7/36-39, South of G.T Road Industrial Area, Electrosteeel Casting Compound, Ghaziabad-201009, U.P.  
 Website: www.avrofurniture.com, Email: info@avrofurniture.com, Tel: 0120-4376091

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standaone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/9/2022	30/6/2022	30/9/2021	30/9/2022	30/9/2021	31/3/2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2147.52	2024.56	1459.82	4172.08	2670.74	6474.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.61	158.05	80.98	303.64	51.91	392.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	145.61	158.05	80.98	303.64	51.91	392.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.38	104.08	77.90	209.44	41.91	297.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	105.48	104.55	79.39	210.01	43.41	299.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1008.74	1008.74	325.40	1008.74	325.40	1008.74
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	824.97
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	1.05	1.03	1.69	2.08	1.33	2.95
	Diluted (in Rs.)	1.05	1.03	1.69	2.08	1.33	2.95

**NOTES:**

- The Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.avrofurniture.com and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com).
- The above UnAudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For Avro India Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Sushil Kumar Aggarwal**  
 Chairman & Wholtime Director  
 DIN: 00248707

Place: Ghaziabad  
 Date: 14th November, 2022

**BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)  
 Cabin-11, S-11, IInd Floor, Gurukul Plaza Zone-II, M. P. Nagar Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462011  
 CIN - U45293MP2918PT045516

**STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the Year ended	
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,187.19	1,314.40	11,545.39	11,545.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-1,199.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-1,199.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-1,199.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-217.65	-639.47	-1,199.51	-1,199.51
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60	22.60
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-164.84	-794.29	-554.68	-554.68
8	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42
9	Net worth	-142.24	-771.69	-532.08	-532.08
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	38,151.72	33,870.50	39,678.19	39,678.19
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	-268.22	-43.89	-74.57	-74.57
13	Earnings per share (EPS) ( Face value of Rs. 10/- each )				
	1. Basic	-96.33	-283.00	-530.86	-530.86
	2. Diluted	-96.33	-283.00	-530.86	-530.86
14	Capital Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debiture redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.57	0.11	0.20	0.20
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.68	0.11	0.62	0.62

**Note:**

- The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (BSE) at https://www.bseindia.com and on the Company website : https://www.bwhpl.co.in/.
- For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Known as DBL Bargaon Watambare Highways Private Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Ankit Jain**  
 Director

Place: Noida  
 Date: Nov 14, 2022

**XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644  
 Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanaknagaruda, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500032  
 E-mail- company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-66353456 Website: xtglobal.com

**Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half- year ended September 30, 2022** (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standaone					Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,708.68	1,688.92	3,397.60	716.54	5,002.42	5,973.66	5,981.36	11,954.96	10,356.63	21,573.85	21,573.85	21,573.85
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)	251.10	325.63	576.73	197.09	811.17	365.16	670.25	1,035.41	910.53	2,132.28	2,132.28	2,132.28
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, After exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)	250.80	325.63	576.43	196.95	855.13	364.86	670.25	1,035.11	910.39	2,176.24	2,176.24	2,176.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	155.33	289.15	444.48	185.48	700.92	269.39	633.77	903.16	823.63	2,022.03	2,022.03	2,022.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	155.33	289.15	444.48	185.48	667.19	269.39	633.77	903.16	823.63	1,988.30	1,988.30	1,988.30
Equity Share Capital	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,199.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,199.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
(a) Basic	0.12	0.22	0.33	0.15	0.54	0.20	0.48	0.68	0.69	1.61	1.61	1.61
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.22	0.33	0.15	0.54	0.20	0.48	0.68	0.69	1.61	1.61	1.61

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.xtglobal.com.

The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For XTGlobal Infotech Limited  
 V Sredevi  
 Wholtime Director  
 DIN: 02448540

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : November 14, 2022

**Cupid Trades & Finance Ltd**  
 Regd. Off. :1 North SH 52, Veena Mall, Off. WE Highway, kandivali (east), Mumbai - 400101  
 Email ID: infosec@cupidtrade.com, website: www.cupidtrade.com  
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036665

**Extracts of Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022** (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Month Ended			Year Ended
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from operations (net)	-	2.79	14.53	2.79	14.53	65.27	65.27
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)	(23.54)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)	(23.54)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)	(23.54)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(6.58)	(2.23)	(5.12)	(8.81)	(21.64)	(23.54)	(23.54)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00
7 Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)							
(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)	(2.45)
(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)	(2.45)
8 Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)							
(a) Basic	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)	(2.45)
(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(0.23)	(0.53)	(0.92)	(2.25)	(2.45)	(2.45)

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The figure of previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-arranged and/or re-cast wherever found necessary.
- The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.
- Company has only one segment and hence no separate segment result has been given.
- The aforesaid Financial Result are being disseminated on the website of the Company.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April, 2019

For and Behalf of the Board  
**Subhash Kanoliya**  
 Chief Financial officer

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 14th November, 2022

**AGIO PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 CIN No.: L21090WB1984PLC037968  
 Regd. Office: 505 Diamond Prestige, 41A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017  
 web site : www.agiopaper.co.in, mail ID : ho@agiopaper.co.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	For the Year Ended	For the Quarter Ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue	0.05	0.89	0.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(35.46)	(134.37)	(30.22)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each)	1,612.74	1,612.74	1,612.74
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised):			
Basic & Diluted	(0.22)	(0.83)	(0.19)

**NOTES:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Monthly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.agiopaper.com)

On behalf of the Board  
**for Agio Paper & Industries Ltd.**  
 M Chakrabarty  
 Director  
 DIN-03106149

Place : Kolkata  
 Dated : 14th November, 2022

**CAMAC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002  
 Corporate Identity Number : L70109DL1980PLC169318  
 Phone - 7303495374, E-Mail- camacommercial@gmail.com, Website - www.camacommercial.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022** (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standaone			
		Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
		Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	38.13	156.39	69.35	637.07
2.					

পূর্ববর্তী বাণিজ্য লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

১. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফর্মের বিবরণ সঠিক এবং প্রকৃত হিসেবে প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে।

বালুরঘাট টেকনোলজিস লিমিটেড
১৩/১/সি, এ. কে. সি. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০২৭
Phone: (91-33) 22815217, Email: info@balurghat.com

কানকো এন্টারপ্রাইজ লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

১. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফর্মের বিবরণ সঠিক এবং প্রকৃত হিসেবে প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে।

সিটারিন কনসাল্ট্যান্টস লিমিটেড
৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ তারিখে সমগ্র হোল্ডিংসের ও ছয় মাসের আর্থিক ফর্মের বিবরণ
৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ তারিখে সমগ্র হোল্ডিংসের ও ছয় মাসের আর্থিক ফর্মের বিবরণ

Tender Notice

ব্রহ্মানন্দ হিমঘর লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

এশিয়ান টি অ্যান্ড এক্সপোর্টস লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

এশিয়ান টি অ্যান্ড এক্সপোর্টস লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

সিটারিন কনসাল্ট্যান্টস লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

বালি জুট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

গামি কেম টেক্সটাইল লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

এশিয়ান টি অ্যান্ড এক্সপোর্টস লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.

সিটারিন কনসাল্ট্যান্টস লিমিটেড

Table with columns: ক্র.সং, বিবরণ, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য, সর্বমোট মূল্য.